2014 UTti1L1 7Y PrROVIDERS AND RATES

Utility Providers

City-owned Owatonna Public Utilities (OPU) provides natural gas,
Electric and water to all businesses within the city limits of Owatonna
and a few outside the City Limits. The City of Owatonna provides
sewer services. In addition, four other utility providers have service
territory in the area and serve customers outside the city limits.

507-451-2480
800-255-4268
800-481-4700
800-245-2377
507-451-7340

Owatonna Public Utilities
Alliant Energy

Xcel Energy

Centerpoint Energy

Steele Waseca CO-OP Electric

OPU Gas Rates

Commercial Service

$20.00
$.7897 net per CCF

Monthly Service Charge
Commodity Charge

Interruptible Gas Service

Monthly Service Charge* $135.00
Commodity Charge**
First 40,000 CCF

Excess

$0.6588 net per CCF
$0.5840 net per CCF

*Does not include additional fixed transportation.

** Does not include Purchased Gas Adjustments (PGA). PGA may increase/decrease monthly

OPU Electric Rates

Commercial Service

Service Description

Monthly Service Charge
Commodity Charge*
Load Management Credit
Electric Heat/
Geothermal Credit
Time-of-Day Service

Service Description

Monthly Service Charge
Demand Charge

Commodity Charge*
On peak fi rst 200,000 kWh
On peak excess
Off peak

Under 480,000 kWh/year and
under 300 kwh/month in the
previous months of June-Sept

$11.00
$.10200 net per kWh

5% on commaodity charge &
EAA, applied year round

15% on commodity charge &
EAA, applied year round

Over 480,000 kWh/year or
over 300 KW/month in a
previous months of June —
September

$99.00
$12.63 per kWh
$ .05634 net per kwh

$.05052 net per kWh
$ .04654 net per kWh

* Does not include Energy Acquisition Adjustment (EAA). EAA may increase/decrease

monthly commodity charge.
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commodity charge.

OPU Water Rates

Commercial Service Winter (Nov-Jun) Summer (Jul-Oct)

Monthly Service Charge
Size 1 (5/8”)
Size 2 (3/4”)

Size 3 (1)

Size 4 (1-1/27)
Size 5 (2")

Size 6 (3")

Size 7 (4”)

Size 8 (6”)

Commodity Charge

$10.95
$12.90
$18.85
§27.75
$49.50
$118.65
$151.00
$226.51

$10.95
$12.90
$18.85
$27.75
$49.50
$118.65
$151.00
$226.51

Size 1
Size 2
Size 3
Size 4
Size 5
Size 6
Size 7
Size 8

S .9808 Net per CCF
S .8952 Net per CCF
S .9062 Net per CCF
S .8883 Net per CCF
$1.0374 Net per CCF
$ .9751 Net per CCF
S .9874 Net per CCF
$1.4780 Net per CCF

WATONNA

Well Placed. Well Paced.

$1.0537 Net per CCF
$1.0492 Net per CCF
$ .9721 Net per CCF
S .9834 Net per CCF
$1.1179 Net per CCF
$1.0497 Net per CCF
$1.0641 Net per CCF
$1.5417 Net per CCF




