# 2014 UTILITY PROVIDERS AND RATES

## **Utility Providers**

City-owned Owatonna Public Utilities (OPU) provides natural gas, Electric and water to all businesses within the city limits of Owatonna and a few outside the City Limits. The City of Owatonna provides sewer services. In addition, four other utility providers have service territory in the area and serve customers outside the city limits.

Owatonna Public Utilities	507-451-2480
Alliant Energy	800-255-4268
Xcel Energy	800-481-4700
Centerpoint Energy	800-245-2377
Steele Waseca CO-OP Electric	507-451-7340

## **OPU Electric Rates**

#### **Commercial Service**

Service Description	Under 480,000 kWh/year and under 300 kWh/month in the previous months of June-Sept
Monthly Service Charge	\$11.00
Commodity Charge*	\$ .10200 net per kWh
Load Management Credit	5% on commodity charge & EAA, applied year round
Electric Heat/ Geothermal Credit	15% on commodity charge & EAA, applied year round
Time-of-Day Service	
Service Description	Over 480,000 kWh/year or over 300 KW/month in a previous months of June – September
Monthly Service Charge	\$99.00
Demand Charge	\$12.63 per kWh
<i>Commodity Charge</i> * On peak fi rst 200,000 kWh On peak excess Off peak	\$ .05634 net per kWh \$ .05052 net per kWh \$ .04654 net per kWh

\* Does not include Energy Acquisition Adjustment (EAA). EAA may increase/decrease monthly commodity charge.

# **OPU Gas Rates**

## **Commercial Service**

Monthly Service Charge	\$20.00
Commodity Charge	\$.7897 net per CCF
Interruptible Gas Service	
Monthly Service Charge* Commodity Charge**	\$135.00
First 40,000 CCF	\$0.6588 net per CCF
Excess	\$0.5840 net per CCF

\*Does not include additional fixed transportation.

\*\* Does not include Purchased Gas Adjustments (PGA). PGA may increase/decrease monthly commodity charge.

## **OPU Water Rates**

Commercial Service Winter (Nov-Jun) Summer (Jul-Oct)

## Monthly Service Charge

Size 1	(5/8")	\$10.95	\$10.95
Size 2	(3/4")	\$12.90	\$12.90
Size 3	(1")	\$18.85	\$18.85
Size 4	(1-1/2")	\$27.75	\$27.75
Size 5	(2")	\$49.50	\$49.50
Size 6	(3")	\$118.65	\$118.65
Size 7	(4")	\$151.00	\$151.00
Size 8	(6")	\$226.51	\$226.51

#### **Commodity Charge**

Size 1	\$ .9808 Net per CCF	\$1.0537 Net per CCF
Size 2	\$ .8952 Net per CCF	\$1.0492 Net per CCF
Size 3	\$ .9062 Net per CCF	\$ .9721 Net per CCF
Size 4	\$ .8883 Net per CCF	\$ .9834 Net per CCF
Size 5	\$1.0374 Net per CCF	\$1.1179 Net per CCF
Size 6	\$ .9751 Net per CCF	\$1.0497 Net per CCF
Size 7	\$ .9874 Net per CCF	\$1.0641 Net per CCF
Size 8	\$1.4780 Net per CCF	\$1.5417 Net per CCF

